502728194 03/19/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2774800

12/22/2009

12/18/2009

12/21/2009

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
RAJDEEP SHARMA		12/18/2009
STANTON EARL WEAVER JR.		12/22/2009
CHARLES ERKLIN SEELEY		12/18/2009
MEHMET ARIK		12/18/2009

TUNC ICOZ

YOGEN VISHWAS UTTURKAR

CHARLES FRANKLIN WOLFE JR.

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company
Street Address:	1 River Road
City:	Schenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14219130

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(262)268-8185 Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 2622688100 Email: info@zpspatents.com ZIOLKOWSKI PATENT SOLUTIONS GROUP, SC Correspondent Name: **136 SOUTH WISCONSIN STREET** Address Line 1: Address Line 4: PORT WASHINGTON, WISCONSIN 53074 **ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** 238416-4 (GEL8083.223) NAME OF SUBMITTER: **ROBYN L. TEMPLIN** SIGNATURE: /Robyn L. Templin/ **DATE SIGNED:** 03/19/2014 **Total Attachments: 8**

502728194

REEL: 032472 FRAME: 0489

source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Assignment#page6.tif	
source=Assignment#page7.tif	
source=Assignment#page8.tif	

DOCKET NUMBER: 238416-1

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Rajdeep Sharma	of	Clifton Park, NY
Stanton Earl Weaver, Jr.	of	Northville, NY
Charles Erklin Seeley	of	Niskayuna, NY
Mehmet Arik	of	Niskayuna, NY
Tune leoz	of	Bridgewater, NJ
Charles Franklin Wolfe Jr.	of	Albany, NY
Yogen Vishwas Utturkar	of	Niskayuna, NY

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR REMOVING HEAT FROM ELECTRONIC DEVICES USING SYNTHETIC JETS

executed concurrently herewith,

filed on having Serial Number

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, MFG

Page I of 8

VEN	

Signature:

Date: 12/18/2009

Rajdeep Sharma

Witnessed by:

Jeffra Lenards Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: Signature

Printed Name of Witness

Date: 12/18/09

Date: 12/18/09

SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

Rajdeep Sharma

Date:

SS.

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF SCHENECTADY

This _____ day of _____, ____ before me personally came the above-named Raideep Sharma, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

(Notary Public)

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, MFG

Page 2 of 8

INVENTOR 2	
Signature: Stanton Earl Weaver, Jr.	Date: <u>12/22/09</u>
Witnessed by: Anna (and Signature Aliveza Namazifard	Date: 12/22/09
Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by:	
KARTHICK CHANDR Printed Name of Witness	MSEREK

SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

 Date:

 Stanton Earl Weaver, Jr.

 STATE OF NEW YORK

 SS.

 COUNTY OF SCHENECTADY

 This ______ day of ______, ____ before me personally came the above-named

<u>Stanton Earl Weaver, Jr.</u>, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

(Notary Public)

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, MFG

Page 3 of 8

DOCKET NUMBER: 238416-1

INVENTOR 3

Thon Was Son. Signature: **Charles Erklin Seeley**

Witnessed by: A.P.

Svikanth Akkayam Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by: A Name ray

Allieza Namazifard Printed Name of Wime

2009 Dec 18 Date:

Date: Dec 18th 2009

Date: <u>D. 18 09</u>

SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

Charles Erklin Seeley

Date:

. . .

STATE OF NEW YORK

SS.

COUNTY OF SCHENECTADY

This ______ day of ______, _____ before me personally came the above-named <u>Charles Erklin Seeley</u>, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

(Notary Public)

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, MFG

Page 4 of 8

INVESTOR 4	Date: 12/18/09
Metander Arik W	Date: 12/18/09
Signature <u>Charles A. Bocker</u> Printed Name of Winess	
Winnerd By Signature Signature Matty IELL Frishlowell ?	— Date: <u>12-18-2009</u>
Print II A Waters	

STOLEN WELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

Measurer Arik

diri.

Date:

SS.

STATE OF NEW YORK

л — — — <u>2</u>1, счоў, м**г**а

CONTRY OF SCHENECTADY

The day of _________ before me personally came the above-named <u>bisest Arik</u>, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing as a mean who acknowledged to me that be/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the persons there is set forth.

(Notary Publics

Page 5 of 8

INVENTOR 5	
Signature:	
Witnessed by:	<u>a</u> _
Richard C. C. Printed Name of Wit	
Witnessed by: 24	~
TONY HEI	KOPIAN

Printed Name of Witness

Date:

12/22/07 nholog Date:

Date: 12/22/09

SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

Tunc Icoz

Date:

STATE OF

SS.

COUNTY OF

This day of before me personally came the above-named Tunc Icoz, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

(Notary Public)

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, MFG

Page 6 of 8

INVENTOR 6

Signature Charles Franklin Wolfe

Witnessed by: Signature

Pactach Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by: <u>Willi</u> Dyuth Signature

W. Dian D. Gustlin Printed Name of Witness

Date: 12/18/09

Date: 12 18, 2009

Date: Dil 16,2009

SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

Charles Franklin Wolfe Jr.

Date:

STATE OF NEW YORK

SS.

COUNTY OF SCHENECTADY

This _____ day of _____, ____ before me personally came the above-named Charles Franklin Wolfe Jr., to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

(Notary Public)

Assignment v2.0, 09/05/ MFG

Page 7 of 8

INVENTOR 7	\neg
Signature:	1en_
Yogen Vish	Wat Utturkar
Witnessed by: <u>10</u>	Their D. Menster
	Signature
	Name of Witness

Date:

12/21/09 Date:

Witnessed by: Signature

Wontal Hwang Printed Name of Witness V

Date: 12/21/09

SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

Date:

SS.

Yogen Vishwas Utturkar

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF SCHENECTADY

This _____ day of _____, ____ before me personally came the above-named <u>Yosen Vishwas Utturkar</u>, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

 $\odot 2^{-1}$

(Notary Public)

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, MFO

Page 8 of 8

RECORDED: 03/19/2014